

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

] Organon & Co. (Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.") Organon & Co. of Delaware, Inc. EL EL SI (If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) _ 3. __46-4838035 2. Delaware (FEI number, if applicable) (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) 03-11/2020 _ 5. __ (Date of incorporation) (Date of duration, if other than perpetual) 6. (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607,1501 & 607,1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) 7 30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 (Principal office address) (Current mailing address, if different) 8. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) C T Corporation System Name: 1200 South Pine Island Road Office Address: Plantation, , Florida _ (City)

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

	C T Corporation System	Man Jas
By:	by Kaity Toon, Asst. Secretary	Hainton -

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

Chairman.	Carrie Cox
Address: _	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor, Jersey City, NJ 07302
– Vice Chair	nan:
Address: _	
– Director: _	Robert Essner
Address: _	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor, Jersey City, NJ 07302
Director:	R. Alan Ezekowitz
	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor, Jersey City, NJ 07302
- B. Offi	CERS
President:	Kevin Ali, CEO
	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor, Jersey City, NJ 07302
- Vice Presic	lent: Kirke Weaver, SVP
Address: _	1180 Church Road, Lansdale, PA 19446
- Secretary:	Deborah H. Telman
	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor, Jersey City, NJ 07302
Address: _	Joseph Promo
_	
Treasurer:	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor, Jersey City, NJ 07302
Address: _ Treasurer: Address: _ NOTE: 1 12	30 Hudson Street. 33rd Floor, Jersey City, NJ 07302 f necessary, you/may/aftach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

2021-09-27 14.20:19 CST

19542080845

From: Ranae McGraw

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

Page: 4 of 6

To: +18506176383 ·

13. Fave C. Brown, Assistant Secretary

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

ORGANON & CO.

Directors and Officers

DIRECTORS

NAME	BUSINESS ADDRESS	CITY, STATE, ZIP
Carrie S. Cox	30 Hudson Street, 33 rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Robert Essner	30 Hudson Street, 33 rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
R. Alan Ezekowitz	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Ma. Fatima D. Francisco	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Helene D. Gayle	30 Hudson Street, 33 rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Rochelle B. Lazarus	30 Hudson Street, 33 rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Deborah R. Leone	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Martha E. McGarry	30 Hudson Street, 33 rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Phillip Ozuah	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Cynthia M. Patton	30 Hudson Street, 33 rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Grace Puma	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Shalini Sharp	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302

OFFICERS

TITLE	NAME	BUSINESS ADDRESS	CITY, STATE, ZIP
Chief Executive Officer	Kevin Ali	30 Hudson Street, 33 rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Chief Financial Officer	Matthew Walsh	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Corporate Controller	Kathryn DiMarco	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Chief Human Resources Officer	Aaron Falcione	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Chief Commercial Officer	Susanne Fiedler	Weystrasse 20,	Lucerne, Switzerland 6006
Head of Research & Development	Sandra Milligan	1180 Church Road	Lansdale, PA 19446
Head of Manufacturing	Joseph T. Morrissey, Jr.	1180 Church Road	Lansdale, PA 19446
Head of Global Business Services	Vittorio Nisita	30 Hudson Street, 33 rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Head of External Affairs and ESG	Geralyn S. Ritter	30 Hudson Street, 33 rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Chief Information Officer	Rachel Stahler	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
General Counsel and Corporate Secretary	Deborah H. Telman	30 Hudson Street, 33 rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Senior Vice President, Commercial, Regulatory & Employment and Deputy Corporate Secretary	Kirke Weaver	1180 Church Road	Lansdale, PA 19446
Assistant Secretary	Faye C. Brown	30 Hudson Street, 33 rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Vice President, Corporate Treasurer	Joseph Promo	30 Hudson Street, 33 rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302
Assistant Treasurer	Kara A. Rogers	30 Hudson Street, 33rd Floor	Jersey City, NJ 07302

Page:6 of 6



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ORGANON & CO." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ORGANON & CO." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

critically of \$131s

Authentication: 204073063